MUNICIPAL ORDER NO.

A MUNICIPAL ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ERLANGER IN KENTON COUNTY, KENTUCKY APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF VICKI KYLE AS A MEMBER OF THE URBAN FOREST COMMISSION, TO FILL THE VACANCY THEREIN RESULTING FROM THE RESIGNATION OF MEG CASPER.

WHEREAS, Meg Casper has submitted her resignation as the City of Erlanger's appointment to the Urban Forest Commission; and

WHEREAS, Erlanger Ordinance No. 2534 requires members of the Urban Forest Commission be appointed by the Mayor, subject to approval of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, Erlanger Ordinance No. 2534 states commission members will serve without compensation; and

WHEREAS, Jessica Fette, as Mayor of the City of Erlanger, has appointed Vicki Kyle as the Erlanger appointee to the Urban Forest Commission, for the remainder of Meg Casper's term, beginning on January 7, 2025 and continuing until December 31, 2025 and the qualification of a successor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Erlanger City Council hereby approves of the appointment of Vicki Kyle as the Erlanger appointee to the Urban Forest Commission, for the term indicated, and until the respective successor is appointed and qualified.

JESSICA FETTE,	Mayor
Date:	